## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 541 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A D'11		
2	90th General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2015		HOUSE BILL 1550	
4				
5	By: Representative Magie			
6				
7	For An Act To Be Entitled			
8		ACT TO ENHANCE THE UTILIZATION OF THE IMMUNIZATION		
9	REGISTRY; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.			
10				
11				
12	Subtitle			
13		TO ENHANCE THE UTILIZATION OF THE		
14	IMMUN	NIZATION REGISTRY.		
15				
16	DE IM DIVACMED DI MIE C	ENERAL ACCEMENT OF THE CHARE OF ARMA	70 A G	
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE G	ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKAN	ISAS:	
18	CECTION 1 And-	C		
19 20	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 20-15-1203(a), concerning the statewide immunization registry, is amended to read as follows:			
21	(a)(1) A provider shall register with the Department of Health the			
22	intent to administer childhood immunizations to an individual under twenty-			
23	two (22) years of age under guidelines established by the department.			
24	(2) A provider shall report to the department the administration			
25	of a childhood immunization to an individual under twenty-two (22) years of			
26	age.		, , ,	
27		provider may report the administration	on of adult	
28	immunizations to individuals twenty-two (22) years of age or older to the			
29	department.			
30	<del>(B)</del>	A provider may report the administra	tion of an adult	
31	immunization to an ind	immunization to an individual twenty-two (22) years of age or older under		
32	subdivision (a)(3)(A) of this section only after receiving consent from the			
33	adult.			
34				
35				
36		APPROVED: 03/18/2015		